27
3 dB 90° Card Couplers
HD-M Series
■ Features
1.High Performance
The high frequency characteristics feature.
Extremely low loss and a high degree of matching.
2.Power Uniform Distribution and

All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
28
■ Ordering Information
HD  0195M  3 - D  H - 1
1 2 3 4 5 6
-
Series Name: HD (Directional Couplers)
Center Frequency(MHz)
Examples
0053M: 53MHz
0300M: 300MHz
6150M:6150MHz
1
2
Coupling
3:3dB
Frequency Relative Bandwidth
C:From 10% to below 15%
D:From 15% to below 20%
E:From 20% to below 25%
F:From 25% to below 30%
G:From 30% to below 35%
3
4
Form
H:H Type
Suffix
5